
  

   

      

      

    

      

            
    

   

   
      

         
        
          

       
  

           

   
    

      
         

      
        

Federa  Aviation 
Administration 

Memorandum 
OUL 2 6 2011 

Date: 

To: A1 Spence, Directives Program Manager, AES;g^|^ 

From: John A ira, Director, F ight Standards Service, AFSr  

Prq>ared by: Kevin Moore, 74072 

Siibject: Cance  ation and Reassignment ofOrders 

Fo  owing the reva idation effort conc uded ear ier this year I am directing the cance ation and 
transference ofthe fo  owing orders: 

Transfer 
i'- ■ ■ ■'■! 

8000.38G Aviation Safety Inspector Credentia  Program (AFS-120) AFS-200 
Right Standards Information Management System (Order, not 
FSIMS) Note to AES-200: On ine forms info shows CHG 9. 
There have been no changes to this order. (INTERNAL AFS 

8900.1 
DM0 NOTE: The 'Initiated by; AFS-1' in footer shou d be 
changed to AFS-140 with first change.) AFS-1 iirr nn ~ 

8260.43A F ight Procedures Management Program AFS^20 AFS^60 
F ight Standards Fie d Office of the Year Award. Revise footer at 

8000.77 nextrevision. AFS-100 (AFS-110) 
8000.368 Right Standards Service Oversight AFS-30 AFS-900 
8260.55 Specia  Area navigation Visua  F ight Procedures AFS-400 AFS-470 

Program Tracking and Reporting Subsystem. AFS-1 memo 
fo  owing va idation w  i reassign OPR from AFS-900 to AFS-

1380.51 600. (AFS-900) AFS-600 
Vita  Information Subsystem, Revisions underway. AFS-1 
memo fo  owing va idation wi   reassign OPR from AFS-900 to 

1380.54 AFS-600. (AFS-900) AFS-600 
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Cance ed 
r 

vs 191D.1A 

FS 1420.1 

FS 3600.1 

3410.6 
CHG-10 

8000.41A 

1110.149 

8430.22 ■ 

8010.2 

8610.1 

1300.15 

8620.1 

3140.3A 

8260.33 

8400.14 

826D.42A 

8400.8 

7130.2 

8260.19D 

Aviation Standards Emergency Operaddns 
P an 
Sexua  Harassment/misconduct of a Sexua  
Nature: F ight Standards Service Reporting 
Procedures 

A ternative Work Schedu es 
F ight Standards Csreer P anning Handbook 
(This document's content Is not current y 
avai ab e) 

Recurrent Medica  Requirements for Certain 
F ight Standards Positions 

Takeoff/Landing Performance Assessment 
Aviation Ru eitiaking Committee 
F ight Operations Po icy Standardization 
Program 

F ight Standards Service Diffrcu ty Program 

Cert. & Auth. ■ Repair Stn. Limited Rating 
Beech 18 Acft Wing & Ctr Spar X-Ray Inspec. 

F ight Standards - Civi  Aviation Security Fie d 
Office Modemizadon Program 

Inspection and Functiona  Check of Emergency 
Exits 

Inspection and Survei  ance of F ight Training at 
the Mike Monroney Aeronautica  Center 
INSTRUMENT APPROAC($$)INSTRUMENT 
Approach Procedures Automation ( APA) 
Program 
Air Carrier IFR Approva  for Transponder 
Landing System Specia  Category 1 
Approaches 

He icoptw G oba  Pos toning System (GPS) 
Nonprecision Approach Criteria 

Procedures for Approva  of Faci ities for Far 
Part 121 S Part 135 CAT III Operations 
Airspace to Be Protected for Course Changes 
at and Airspace to Be Protected for Course 
Changes at and Above F ight Leve  F1180 

F ight Procedures and Airspace 

[ ■ ■ -
  -

AFS-1 

AFS-100 

AFS-100 

AFS-130 

AFS-140 

AFS-220 

AFS-260 

AFS-300 

AFS-320 

AFS-300 

AFS-330 

AFS-40 
(AFS-9Q0) 

AFS-400 

AFSt4   

1 
AFS-400 

AFS-410 

AFS-420 

AFS-420 

! - ■■ 

Document is unavai ab e 
and data is Ine evant 
Responsibi ity has moved 
to HR order no  onger 
re evant 
Responsibi ity has moved 
to HR order no  onger 
re evant 

Document is unavai ab e 
and data is jn-e evant 

Infomnation captured in 
other orders 
The ARC ceased on 12 
Oct 2009 per the text of 
the order 

Cance ed by OPR data is 
irre evant 
The updated guidance 
that removes a   
references to fois is 
current y in process at 
AFS-140 

Archaic Order, no  onger 
re evant 
No information is 
avai ab e on this order 
and AFS-300 c aims no 
ownership 

Archaic data 

Obso ete informabon 

Document is unavai ab e 
and data is irre evant 

Archaic information aid 
obso ete order 

Shou d have been 
cance ed wita Rev B 

Archaic infoimation and 
obso ete order 

Document is unavai ab e 
and data is irre evant 

Shou d have been 
cance ed with Rev E 



       
     

  

  
   

 
   

      
 

   
 

   
   

    
 

    
           

      

    

  
   

   

 
      

   

US Standard for Wide Area Augmentation Sys. 
(WAAS) LPV Approach Proc. Construction 

8260.50 Criteria 

1110.94 Simu ator Uti ization Committee 
System Rqmnts Statement/acquisition 
Authorization for the Low Leve  Wind Shear 

1811.2 A ert System 

System Requirements Statement for 
1812.5 Automated Weather Observing Systems 

Automated WeaSier Observing Systems 
(AWOS) Appiicabi ity to Far Parts 121» 135 Fit 

8000.69 Ops 

8610.4K Aviation Mechanic Examiner Handbook 

8610.5K Par^hute Rigger Examiner Handbook 

8000.83 FAA Safety Team 

FAA Safety Team Program Manager's 
8740.1 E Handbook 

AFS-420 

AFS-430 

AFS-430 

AFS-430 

AFS-430 

AFS-640 

AFS-640 

AFS-800 
(AFS-8) 

AFS-800 
fAFS-8) 

Superseded by 8260.64 

Arohdc information and 
obso ete order 

information contained in 
(rther orders 

Information contained in . 
other orders 

Infonnation ccmtained in 
other orders 

Obso ete by order 8900.2 

Obso ete by order 8900.2 

No information is 
avaBab e on this order 

No information is 
ava ab e on this order 


