

Memorandum

JUL 2 6 2011

Date:

To:

Al Spence, Directives Program Manager, AES-200

From:

John Allen, Director, Flight Standards Service, AFS-1

Prepared by:

Kevin Moore, 74072

Subject:

Cancellation and Reassignment of Orders

Following the revalidation effort concluded earlier this year I am directing the cancelation and transference of the following orders:

Transfer

Orien Number	Proporti III	প্রথানতার। প্রায়হ	রুমতি শত্রের ব
8000.38G	Aviation Safety Inspector Credential Program	(AFS-120)	AFS-200
	Flight Standards Information Management System (Order, not FSIMS) Note to AES-200: Online forms info shows CHG 9. There have been no changes to this order. (INTERNAL AFS DMO NOTE: The 'Initiated by: AFS-1' in footer should be		AFS-960
8900.1	changed to AFS-140 with first change.)	AFS-1	_AFS 30 -
8260.43A	Flight Procedures Management Program	AFS-420	AFS-460
8000.77	Flight Standards Field Office of the Year Award. Revise footer at next revision.	AFS-100	(AFS-110)
8000,368	Flight Standards Service Oversight	AFS-30	AFS-900
8260.55	Special Area navigation Visual Flight Procedures	AFS-400	AFS-470
1380.51	Program Tracking and Reporting Subsystem. AFS-1 memo following validation will reassign OPR from AFS-900 to AFS-600.	(AFS-900)	AFS-600
1380.54	Vital Information Subsystem. Revisions underway. AFS-1 memo following validation will reassign OPR from AFS-900 to AFS-600.	(AFS-900)	AFS-600

Canceled

Canceled			
-Osis Humbo	Proposition of the state of the	© 25	Geografia
'VS 1910.1A	Aviation Standards Emergency Operations Plan	AFS-1	Document is unavailable and data is irrelevant
FS 1420.1	Sexual Harassment/misconduct of a Sexual Nature: Flight Standards Service Reporting Procedures	AFS-100	Responsibility has moved to HR order no longer relevant
FS 3600.1	Alternative Work Schedules	AFS-100	Responsibility has moved to HR order no longer relevant
3410.6 CHG-10	Flight Standards Career Planning Handbook (This document's content is not currently available)	AFS-130	Document is unavailable and data is irrelevant
8000.41A	Recurrent Medical Requirements for Certain Flight Standards Positions	AFS-140	Information captured in other orders
1110.149	Takeoff/Landing Performance Assessment Aviation Rulemaking Committee	AFS-220	The ARC ceased on 12 Oct 2009 per the text of the order
8430.22	Flight Operations Policy Standardization Program	AFS-260	Canceled by OPR data is irrelevant
8010.2	Flight Standards Service Difficulty Program	AFS-300	The updated guidance that removes all references to this is currently in process at AFS-140
8610.1	Cert. & Auth Repair Stn. Limited Rating Beech 18 Acft Wing & Ctr Spar X-Ray Inspec.	AFS-320	Archaic Order, no longer relevant
1300.15	Flight Standards - Civil Aviation Security Field Office Modernization Program	AFS-300	No information is available on this order and AFS-300 claims no ownership
8620.1	Inspection and Functional Check of Emergency Exits	AFS-330	Archaic data
3140.3A	Inspection and Surveillance of Flight Training at the Mike Monroney Aeronautical Center	AFS-40 (AFS-900)	Obsolete information
8260.33	INSTRUMENT APPROAC(\$\$)INSTRUMENT Approach Procedures Automation (IAPA) Program	AFS-400	Document is unavailable and data is irrelevant
8400,14	Air Carrier IFR Approval for Transponder Landing System Special Category I Approaches	AFS-400	Archaic information and obsolete order
8260.42A	Helicopter Global Positioning System (GPS) Nonprecision Approach Criteria	AFS-400	Should have been canceled with Rev B
8400.8	Procedures for Approval of Facilities for Far Part 121 & Part 135 CAT III Operations	AFS-410	Archaic information and obsolete order
7130.2	Airspace to Be Protected for Course Changes at and Airspace to Be Protected for Course Changes at and Above Flight Level Fl 180	AFS-420	Document is unavailable and data is irrelevant
8260.19D	Flight Procedures and Airspace	AFS-420	Should have been canceled with Rev E

	•		
			,
	US Standard for Wide Area Augmentation Sys. (WAAS) LPV Approach Proc. Construction	1	
8260.50	Criteria	AFS-420	Superseded by 8260.54
1110.94	Simulator Utilization Committee	AFS-430	Archaic information and obsolete order
1811.2	System Romnts Statement/acquisition Authorization for the Low Level Wind Shear Alert System	AFS-430	Information contained in other orders
1812,5	System Requirements Statement for Automated Weather Observing Systems	AFS-430	Information contained in other orders
8000.69	Automated Weather Observing Systems (AWOS) Applicability to Far Parts 121 & 135 Flt Ops	AFS-430	Information contained in other orders
8610.4K	Aviation Mechanic Examiner Handbook	AFS-640	Obsolete by order 8900.2
8610.5K	Parachute Rigger Examiner Handbook	AFS-640	Obsolete by order 8900.2
8000.83	FAA Safety Team	AFS-800 (AFS-8)	No information is available on this order
8740.1E	FAA Safety Team Program Manager's Handbook	AFS-800 (AFS-8)	No information is available on this order